

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D-18			<p>CRLA No.523 of 2025 <u>With</u> CRJA No.64 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Sachin Veer Singh, Advocate for the appellant in CRLA No.523 of 2025. Ms. Sudha Tamta, Advocate for the appellant in CRJA No.64 of 2025. Mr. Siddhartha Bisht, AGA for the State. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant in CRJA No.64 of 2025, list this matter on 06.04.2026. In the meanwhile, paper-book may be prepared and supplied to the learned counsel for the appellant in CRJA No.64 of 2025, as per Rules.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 25.03.2026</p> <p>Sanjay</p>